04-10-2006

Recordation Form		
<b>PATENTS</b>	ONL	Y

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	ecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Tao Peng; Zheng Qin	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Cypress Semiconductor Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  M No  Yes	Internal Address:  Street Address: 198 Champion Court				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134-1709 Country: US  Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ■ No □ Yes				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	nis document is being filed together with a new application				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard 7th Floor  City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\_40.00\\ \begin{align*} \times \text{Enclosed} \\ \times \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \\  8. Deposit Account Number: \text{02-2666}				
Phone Number: (408) 720-8300  Fax Number: (408) 720-8383  E-mail Address: dan_ovanezian@bstz.com	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accor-				
DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE				
Daniel E. Ovanezian Reg. No. 41,236  Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature				
Total number of pages including cover	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignmen 006 HMARZII 00000031 11395674 Mail Stop Assignmen 40.00 0PDirector of the US Pate P.O. E	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  It Recordation Services				

Docket No. 16820P441

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017755 FRAME: 0698** 

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>16820P441</u>		GNMENT o Filing Patent Application)	PATENT	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged, We				
the undersigned, Tao I	Peng and Zheng Qin			
hereby self, assign, and t	ransfer to <u>Cypress Se</u>	emiconductor Corporation		
a corporation of <u>Delaw</u>	are	_, having a principal place	of business at	
United States and all fore the application for the Un	ins, and legal representa lign countries, in and to a ited States patent that h	4-1709 atives, the entire right, title, a any and all improvements th as been executed by the ur cated below and is entitled	and interest for the hat are disclosed in dersiding	
AN APPARATUS AN	D METHOD FOR RECO	GNIZING A TAP GESTURI	E ON A TOUCH	
continued prosecution ap renewal applications, reis applications that have be any of said improvements certificates, and extension	plications, continuation-isue applications, reexanen or shall be filed in the s; and in and to all originates, that have been or sha	oplications, continuation applin-part applications, substitutions, and a substitutions, and a substitutions, extensions, and a substitutions, extensions, and all foreign all patents, reissued patents all be issued in the United States all rights of priority results.	ute applications, all other patent gn countries on reexamination States and all	

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

filing of said United States application;

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-1-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

PATENT

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below;	Each Inventor: Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY
3/31 , 2006   Date   Name: Tao Peng	3/31 , 2006 Date 3/31 , 2006 Date
State of:    SS.   Assignment Document Return	TILL F 1001
On this day of 20, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me [] proved to me on the basis of satistic person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrumental executed it.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	factory evidence to be the

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

- 2 -

Notary's Signature

**RECORDED: 03/30/2006**